

Terms and Conditions: Farmer Drought Relief Promotion

1. Promotional Period:

This promotion will run until June 30, 2025, unless withdrawn earlier at the sole discretion of Spencer Gulf Searoad.

Block Out dates apply. Easter 2025 – Good Friday 18th April through to Easter Monday, 21st April 2025.

2. Eligible Products:

This promotion applies exclusively to Semi-trailers, Trailers, and B-doubles. It does not apply to:

- Farm machinery
- · Regular truck vehicles
- Cars
- Regular trailers
- Caravans
- Any other vehicles for persons travelling without a vehicle

3. Discount Details:

A 20% discount will be applied to the full rack rate of eligible products. The booking must be paid in full at time of booking for the promotion to apply. This discount is not available to on account customers.

4. Limitations:

- This promotion cannot be combined with any other promotional offers, discounts, or incentives.
- The discount applies only to eligible products as listed above, within the promotional period.
- All reservations are subject to availability.

5. Making a Reservation:

Reservations must be made by calling 08 8823 0777 or emailing admin@spencergulfsearoad.com. Please have handy the length of your Semi/B-Double and the tonnage. We will also require the tonnage and how many people would be travelling.

6. Changes, Refunds, and Cancellations:

- Changes can be made to your reservation prior to your travel date and time. Please note, if the new travel date is in a block-out date period, a balance may apply.
- All fares are non-refundable. In the event you need to cancel your reservation, fares
 paid will be held in credit for 12 months, and a credit voucher will be issued for use
 within this period.
- Should Spencer Gulf Searoad cancel, you will be offered a re-schedule, credit, or refund as per our regular terms and conditions of travel.

7. Withdrawal Rights:

The promoter reserves the right to modify or terminate the promotion at any time without prior notice.

8. General Terms:

By participating in this promotion, customers agree to these terms and conditions. All purchases remain subject to Spencer Gulf Searoad's standard terms of sale. All other regular terms and conditions of sale apply and can be found on our website www.spencergulfsearoad.com.

9. Contact Information:

For inquiries regarding this promotion, please contact Spencer Gulf Searoad Reservations.

Phone: 08 8823 0777

Email: admin@spencergulfsearoad.com